

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR RESTORATION) NO. 2181 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12356 of 2017

=====

DIMPLE PARASKUMAR SHAH D/O PARASBHAI DHARAMCHAND SHAH
Versus
PARASKUMAR DHARAMCHAND SHAH

=====

Appearance:

DR BALRAM D JAIN(3146) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR JB DASTOOR(239) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 13/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr.J.B.Dastoor submits that all office objections are removed in the concerned matter and there are no pending office objections. However, Registry has not listed Criminal Misc. Application (F) No.38321 of 2025 in Criminal Revision Application No.448 of 2019.

2. In view of the statement made by learned advocate Mr.Dastoor, Registry is directed to verify the said fact and place an appropriate report before this Court.

3. Upon request of learned advocate Dr.Balram Jain, petitioner is permitted to request before the learned Family Court for adjournment. The learned Family Court shall consider the same, in accordance with law, if any, adjournment application is tendered.

4. Stand over to 05.01.2026.

MANOJ

(D. M. DESAI,J)