

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR RESTORATION) NO. 2181 of 2025****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/12356/2017**

=====

DIMPLE PARASKUMAR SHAH D/O PARASBHAI DHARAMCHAND SHAH

Versus

PARASKUMAR DHARAMCHAND SHAH

=====

Appearance:

DR BALRAM D JAIN(3146) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR JB DASTOOR(239) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**Date : 27/03/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned advocate Mr. Balram Jain for the applicant seeks time and submits that the applicant may be permitted to file an adjournment application before the learned Family Court.
2. Upon request of learned advocate for the applicant, the applicant is permitted to request before the learned Court below for adjournment. The learned Family Court shall consider the same in accordance with law, if any adjournment application is tendered.
3. Stand over to 05.05.2026.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN